

To: Horry County Schools 1160 E HWY 501 Conway SC 29526

Change Order

Order#: 11

Order Date: 08/08/2016 333 Fayetteville Street Suite 225 Raleigh NC 27601

Project: 4015006

Socastee Middle School 335 Four Mills Rd Conway SC 29526

The contractor agrees to perform and pay for the following changes to this	the owner agrees to contract.	Plans Attached
Ordered By:	Customer Order:	Specifications Attached
Description of Work		Amount
Sitework Allowance Overage		1,597,965.15

legative changes will lower the overall contract rice requiring no additional payment by owner.	Requested Amount of Change	1,597,965.15
The original Contract Sum was		42,488,116.00
Net change by previous Change Orders The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order		-2,452,604.61 40,035,511.39
The Contract Sum will be changed by this		1,597,965.15
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be		41,633,476.54
The Contract Time will be changed by		0 Days
Owner:	Date:	
Contractor: Kyn Kul	Date: 886	
on Behalf of FFEP		

Description	i Zvi	Value	Notes
SA Price	\$	4,006,371.57	Base Lump Sum Pricing from Southern Asphalt
Building Demo	\$	15,500.00	Building wasn't on any plans. Added Into FFEP Price
	¢	4 021 971 57	Total

Description	Value	Notes
Allowance	\$ 2,500,000.00	Baseline Allowance
Delta	\$ 1,521,871.57	Amount over Allowance
Profit on Delta	\$ 76,093.58	Alowoable markup per FFEP to HCS Contract

\$ 1,597,965.15 CO to HCS to proceed forward with sitework

PROPOSAL

SOUTHERN ASPHALT P.O. BOX 1549 **CONWAY, SC 29528** PHONE: 843-347-7283 FAX: 843-347-9467

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: RYAN PARKER

Name: Metcon / TA Loving Joint Venture

Street:

City, State Zip Code:

Phone: Fax:

Job Name: Socastee Middle School Job Location: Myrtle Beach, SC

Date: July 25th, 2016

Date of Acceptance: _

We hereby propose to furnish materials and labor necessary for the completion of:

Total Job Cost: \$4,006,371.57 + \$15,500 for Building Demo = \$4,021,871.57

- 1) Price Includes 18" of Select Fill for Roadways
- 2) Price Includes 24" of Select Fill for Building Pad
- 3) Cut (Haul Off) Unit Price \$11.50 / CY
- 4) Fill (Import) Unit Price \$15.00 / CY
- . 5) Price Includes no testing, testing by owner
 - 6) Price includes no soil remediation's (piers or other soil stabilizations)
 - 7) Price is based of plans dated 5-20-16 on Cover Sheet

WE PROPOSE hereby to furnish material a	and labor - complete in accordance with the above specifications for the sum of:
As stated above.	
Payment to be made as follows:	•
As billed	•
shove specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon t	ted in a substantial workmanlike stunner according to specifications submitted, per standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays y insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance.
Authorized Signature:	2 10
Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not	accepted within 30 days.
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL. The above prices, specifications and above.	conditions are satisfactory and are bereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined
Date of Accentance:	Signature:

	SOUTHERN ASPHALT, INC.					
DATE:	24-Jun-16					
IOP:	Constant Middle Cohool					
JOB:	Socastee Middle School	· · · · · ·				
LINE				UNIT	BID	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	OTY	BID	EXTENDED	
	GENERAL CONDITIONS					
	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	
	STAKING	LS	1	96,840.00	96,840.00	
	TESTING	LS	1.00	By Others		
	Bonds & License	LS	1.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	
	SUBTOTAL				189,840.00	
	SOBIOTAL				100,010.00	
	Clear & Grubb	ACRE	24.00	7,333.33	175,999.92	
	Topsoil (10") Waste Offsite	CY	38,565	11.50	443,497.50	
	Topson (10) vvaste onoite	<u> </u>	00,000		1.101.101.100	
	Cut Haul Off Site	CY	35,497	11.50	408,215.50	
	Fill (Import) (Site & 24" For Pad)	CY	38,100	15.00	571,500.00	
	18" Select Fill for Roadway	CY	15,180	15.00	227,700.00	
	16 Select Fill for Roadway	01	15,100	10.00	221,700.00	
	8" GABC	SY	18,500	11.40		
	2" Surface	SY	17,000	10.50		
	Fine Grade	SY	17,000	1.50		
	Subgrade Prep	SY	17,000	2.00	34,000.00	
	6" GABC	SY	6,800	8.53		
	2" Surface	SY	6,300	10.50		
	Fine Grade	SY	6,300	1.50		
	Subgrade Prep	SY	6,300	2.00	12,600.00	
	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	32,722	4.50	147,249.00	
	Concrete Flumes	EA	9	750.00		
}	Handicap Ramps w/ warning	EA	16	750.00		
	18" C&G	LF	9,925	14.50		
	6" Underdrain	LF	11,425	15.75		
	Striping / Signage	LS	11,420	30,000.00		
	Dumpster Pad Paving Only	LS	1	8,500.00		
	4" Hub Drain	LF	265	25.00	6,625.00	
	15" RCP	LF	968	28.00	27,104.00	
	18" RCP	LF	744	29.44		
	24" RCP	LF	1,224	37.16		
	30" RCP	LF	440	49.28		

looi POP	1. =	4 665	20 5 1	00 404 40
36" RCP	LF	1,360	66.54	90,494.40
42" RCP	LF	256	96.35	24,665.60
	 	50	2 202 20	477.000.00
CB/CI/Outfall	EA	59	3,000.00	177,000.00
200.144	1.0		00 400 00	00 400 00
Site Water	LS	1	69,400.00	69,400.00
	ļ. <u>-</u>		00 000 00	00 000 00
Site Sewer	LS	1	93,000.00	93,000.00
		450	400.00	45,000,00
Rip Rap	TONS	150	100.00	15,000.00
Inlet Protection	EA	50	200.00	10,000.00
Silt Fence	LF	10,000	3.50	35,000.00
	ļ. <u> </u>		200 000 00	000 000 00
Landscaping / Irrigation Allowance	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00
Laydown Area	LS	1	28,800.00	28,800.00
CURTOTAL	ļ			3,816,531.57
SUBTOTAL	-			3,610,331.37
70711 107 0007	-			4 006 271 E7
TOTAL JOB COST				4,006,371.57
	ļ			
	<u> </u>			
	ļ			
		<u> </u>		
		 		
		<u> </u>		<u></u>